1
9
VALPES
VALVE CONTROL SYSTEM
DSBA1434 Révision 22/05/2014
VRA 25-45-75 Nm - VSA 100-150-300 Nm
ACTIONNEUR ÉLECTRIQUE
ELECTRIC ACTUATOR

EPR....B*   Potentiomètre de recopie / feedback potentiometer 100 / 1000 / 5000 / 10000 Ohms
OPTIONS
* Précisez le modèle / Specify the model
MODÈLE ATEX MULTIVOLT  - MULTIVOLT ATEX MODEL
CODE
Étoile / Fixation*
Star drive nut / Connection
Couple
Torque
Plages de tensions
Voltage supplies
Puissance
Power
Temps de manœuvre
operating time
VRA25.70A.H00 17mm (0,67in) F05/F07 25Nm (222 lb-in) 100-240V AC 85W 7s
VRA25.703.H00 17mm (0,67in) F05/F07 25Nm (222 lb-in) 24V AC/DC 85W 7s
VRA45.70A.H00 17mm (0,67in) F05/F07 45Nm (399 lb-in) 100-240V AC 85W 15s
VRA45.703.H00 17mm (0,67in) F05/F07 45Nm (399 lb-in) 24V AC/DC 85W 15s
VRA75.70A.H00 17mm (0,67in) F05/F07 75Nm (664 lb-in) 100-240V AC 85W 20s
VRA75.703.H00 17mm (0,67in) F05/F07 75Nm (664 lb-in) 24V AC/DC 85W 20s
VSA100.90A.H00 22mm (0,87in) F07/F10 100Nm (880 lb-in) 100-240V AC 85W 15s
VSA100.903.H00 22mm (0,87in) F07/F10 100Nm (880 lb-in) 24V AC/DC 85W 15s
VSA150.90A.H00 22mm (0,87in) F07/F10 150Nm (1330 lb-in) 100-240V AC 85W 30s
VSA150.903.H00 22mm (0,87in) F07/F10 150Nm (1330 lb-in) 24V AC/DC 85W 30s

tected , a contact on PIN 66 and 66 switch off .If customer use this contact he could be aware that there is a failure on battery in
the actuator without remove cover and plan the replacement.
Failsafe option requiered ON/OFF mode. An another wiring diagram is also available using terminal PIN 1, 2, 3 and 65 66. The
advantage of it is actuator could not ne derive if failure battery pack is detected.
CODE
Étoile / Fixation*
Star drive nut / Connection
Couple
Torque
Plages de tensions
Voltage supplies
Puissance
Power
Temps de manœuvre
operating time
VRA25.70A.HS2 17mm (0,67in) F05/F07 25Nm (222 lb-in) 100-240V AC 85W 7s
VRA25.70B.HS2 17mm (0,67in) F05/F07 25Nm (222 lb-in) 24V AC/DC 85W 7s
VRA45.70A.HS2 17mm (0,67in) F05/F07 45Nm (399 lb-in) 100-240V AC 85W 15s
VRA45.70B.HS2 17mm (0,67in) F05/F07 45Nm (399 lb-in) 24V AC/DC 85W 15s
VRA75.70A.HS2 17mm (0,67in) F05/F07 75Nm (664 lb-in) 100-240V AC 85W 20s
VRA75.70B.HS2 17mm (0,67in) F05/F07 75Nm (664 lb-in) 24V AC/DC 85W 20s
VSA100.90A.HS2 22mm (0,87in) F07/F10 100Nm (880 lb-in) 100-240V AC 85W 15s
VSA100.90B.HS2 22mm (0,87in) F07/F10 100Nm (880 lb-in) 24V AC/DC 85W 15s
VSA150.90A.HS2 22mm (0,87in) F07/F10 150Nm (1330 lb-in) 100-240V AC 85W 30s
VSA150.90B.HS2 22mm (0,87in) F07/F10 150Nm (1330 lb-in) 24V AC/DC 85W 30s

In case of outside event, absence of control signal (accidental wires cut for example) but in presence of power, the actuator will
stay in its position.
In the both cases, when the control signal is restored, the actuator reach automatically the position corresponding to control signal
value.
CODE
Étoile / Fixation*
Star drive nut / Connection
Couple
Torque
Plages de tensions
Voltage supplies
Puissance
Power
Temps de manœuvre
operating time
VRA25.70A.HP5 17mm (0,67in) F05/F07 25Nm (222 lb-in) 100-240V AC 85W 7s (15s*)
VRA25.70B.HP5 17mm (0,67in) F05/F07 25Nm (222 lb-in) 24V AC/DC 85W 7s (15s*)
VRA45.70A.HP5 17mm (0,67in) F05/F07 45Nm (399 lb-in) 100-240V AC 85W 15s
VRA45.70B.HP5 17mm (0,67in) F05/F07 45Nm (399 lb-in) 24V AC/DC 85W 15s
VRA75.70A.HP5 17mm (0,67in) F05/F07 75Nm (664 lb-in) 100-240V AC 85W 20s
VRA75.70B.HP5 17mm (0,67in) F05/F07 75Nm (664 lb-in) 24V AC/DC 85W 20s
VSA100.90A.HP5 22mm (0,87in) F07/F10 100Nm (880 lb-in) 100-240V AC 85W 15s
VSA100.90B.HP5 22mm (0,87in) F07/F10 100Nm (880 lb-in) 24V AC/DC 85W 15s
VSA150.90A.HP5 22mm (0,87in) F07/F10 150Nm (1330 lb-in) 100-240V AC 85W 30s
VSA150.90B.HP5 22mm (0,87in) F07/F10 150Nm (1330 lb-in) 24V AC/DC 85W 30s